HALTIRE

KEY (VIP) ACCOUNT # 001VK00234

Employees, Council Members, and their Immediate Family of
Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities Association Member Municipalities

Re: Kal Tire VIP Program

As a member of the Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities (SUMA), we would like to offer SUMA a VIP benefit
program to SUMA members’ employees, councils, and their immediate family. This program, while not new,
has been altered to better suit SUMA members. Predetermined pricing in our Point of Sale enables the
employees, council members, and their immediate family to receive enhanced pricing while still enjoying the
numerous benefits the program offers. When your employee, council member, or their immediate family visits
a Kal Tire store and identifies themselves with this VIP program shown on this letter, they will be eligible to
receive the following:

VIP benefits to SUMA member employees, council members, and their immediate family:

1. Enhanced discounts on new Passenger and Light Truck tires

The most popular brands are available to you at lower than normal pricing. These brands include:
Nokian, Bridgestone, Firestone, Michelin, BF Goodrich, Falken, Multi-Mile, Nitto, Uniroyal,
Yokohama, and others.

2. Ten per cent discount on mechanical and tire service, mechanical parts, wheels and wheel parts.

3. VIP account is valid at all Kal Tire locations throughout Canada.

4. Nationwide Warranty at all Kal Tire locations through our Customer Care Plan which includes:

FREE flat repairs for the life of the tire

Road hazard protection on all personal use passenger and light truck tires purchased, with FREE
replacement if the tire is damaged beyond repair within 30 days, and pro-rated replacement if
unserviceable for the life of the tread

Tread life GUARANTEE on selected tires

LIFETIME balancing on original assembly

FREE tire rotation (rotating tire position)

CREDIT for resalable used tires

FREE basic vehicle inspection

30 DAY no hassle guarantee

* Similar extensive warranties are given on batteries and mechanical service.

5. Does not require your employee to carry or present a loyalty card at point of sale.

Please note your VIP account is Cash or Credit Card only and full payment is required at the time of the
transaction. Contact your local Kal Tire store or Kal Tire representative for more details.

Sincerely,

KAL TIRE

Geoff Wiebe
Administration Mail: Box 1240, Vernon, BC V1T 6N6 i
Street Address: 1540 Kalamalka Lake Rd, Vernon, BC V1T 6V2 H ’ KaITlre
Telephone: 250.542.2366

Fax:

250.545.4252



HALTIRE

Kal Tire Locations

Assiniboia
Canora
Carlyle

Creighton

Davidson
Estevan

Foam Lake

Hague
Humboldt
Lloydminster
Maple Creek
Melfort
Melville
Moose Jaw
North Battleford
Prince Albert
Regina
Regina
Regina
Regina

Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Saskatoon

Swift Current
Tisdale
Weyburn
Yorkton

Saskatchewan

505 1st Ave W
Hwy 5, 269 Railway Ave
200 Railway Ave W
232 Creighton Ave
200 Frontage Rd
1302 5th St
511 #16 W
115 E. Service Rd
919 5th Ave
5925 43rd St
19 Pacific Ave
1107 Saskatchewan Dr S
Highway 10 & 47
465 Fairford St W
2192 100th St
300 38th St E
4410 Albert Street
111 McDonald St N
804 Albert St
635 University Park Dr
930 Melville St
111 Idylwyld Dr N
2907 Faithfull Ave
1821 8th St E
1091 Chaplin StW
1121 93rd Ave
25 3rd St SE
50 7th Ave S

SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK
SK

306-642-3588
306-563-6426
306-453-2461
306-688-3500
306-567-4279
306-634-3581
306-272-4455
306-225-4317
306-682-4133
780-875-9842
306-662-3155
306-752-3371
306-728-3779
306-692-4745
306-445-4171
306-763-8426
306-584-2666
306-721-4313
306-775-2283
306-584-8473
306-665-5080
306-242-5050
306-931-7133
306-374-2425
306-773-0611
306-873-2974
306-842-6661
306-782-2334

Administration Mail: Box 1240, Vernon, BC V1T 6N6

Street Address: 1540 Kalamalka Lake Rd, Vernon, BC V1T 6V2
Telephone: 250.542.2366

Fax: 250.545.4252
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