



KEY (VIP) ACCOUNT # 001VK00234

Employees, Council Members, and their Immediate Family of
Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities Association Member Municipalities

Re: Kal Tire VIP Program

As a member of the Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities (SUMA), we would like to offer SUMA a VIP benefit program to SUMA members' employees, councils, and their immediate family. This program, while not new, has been altered to better suit SUMA members. Predetermined pricing in our Point of Sale enables the employees, council members, and their immediate family to receive enhanced pricing while still enjoying the numerous benefits the program offers. When your employee, council member, or their immediate family visits a Kal Tire store and identifies themselves with this VIP program shown on this letter, they will be eligible to receive the following:

VIP benefits to SUMA member employees, council members, and their immediate family:

1. Enhanced discounts on new Passenger and Light Truck tires
 - The most popular brands are available to you at lower than normal pricing. These brands include: Nokian, Bridgestone, Firestone, Michelin, BF Goodrich, Falken, Multi-Mile, Nitto, Uniroyal, Yokohama, and others.
2. Ten per cent discount on mechanical and tire service, mechanical parts, wheels and wheel parts.
3. VIP account is valid at all Kal Tire locations throughout Canada.
4. Nationwide Warranty at all Kal Tire locations through our Customer Care Plan which includes:
 - **FREE** flat repairs for the life of the tire
 - Road hazard protection on all personal use passenger and light truck tires purchased, with **FREE** replacement if the tire is damaged beyond repair within 30 days, and pro-rated replacement if unserviceable for the life of the tread
 - Tread life **GUARANTEE** on selected tires
 - **LIFETIME** balancing on original assembly
 - **FREE** tire rotation (rotating tire position)
 - **CREDIT** for resalable used tires
 - **FREE** basic vehicle inspection
 - **30 DAY** no hassle guarantee

** Similar extensive warranties are given on batteries and mechanical service.*
5. Does not require your employee to carry or present a loyalty card at point of sale.

Please note your VIP account is Cash or Credit Card only and full payment is required at the time of the transaction. Contact your local Kal Tire store or Kal Tire representative for more details.

Sincerely,

KAL TIRE

Geoff Wiebe

Administration Mail: Box 1240, Vernon, BC V1T 6N6
Street Address: 1540 Kalamalka Lake Rd, Vernon, BC V1T 6V2
Telephone: 250.542.2366
Fax: 250.545.4252





Kal Tire Locations

Saskatchewan

City	Address	Province	Phone
Assiniboia	505 1st Ave W	SK	306-642-3588
Canora	Hwy 5, 269 Railway Ave	SK	306-563-6426
Carlyle	200 Railway Ave W	SK	306-453-2461
Creighton	232 Creighton Ave	SK	306-688-3500
Davidson	200 Frontage Rd	SK	306-567-4279
Estevan	1302 5th St	SK	306-634-3581
Foam Lake	511 #16 W	SK	306-272-4455
Hague	115 E. Service Rd	SK	306-225-4317
Humboldt	919 5th Ave	SK	306-682-4133
Lloydminster	5925 43rd St	SK	780-875-9842
Maple Creek	19 Pacific Ave	SK	306-662-3155
Melfort	1107 Saskatchewan Dr S	SK	306-752-3371
Melville	Highway 10 & 47	SK	306-728-3779
Moose Jaw	465 Fairford St W	SK	306-692-4745
North Battleford	2192 100th St	SK	306-445-4171
Prince Albert	300 38th St E	SK	306-763-8426
Regina	4410 Albert Street	SK	306-584-2666
Regina	111 McDonald St N	SK	306-721-4313
Regina	804 Albert St	SK	306-775-2283
Regina	635 University Park Dr	SK	306-584-8473
Saskatoon	930 Melville St	SK	306-665-5080
Saskatoon	111 Idylwyld Dr N	SK	306-242-5050
Saskatoon	2907 Faithfull Ave	SK	306-931-7133
Saskatoon	1821 8th St E	SK	306-374-2425
Swift Current	1091 Chaplin St W	SK	306-773-0611
Tisdale	1121 93rd Ave	SK	306-873-2974
Weyburn	25 3rd St SE	SK	306-842-6661
Yorkton	50 7th Ave S	SK	306-782-2334